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SWAYAMSIDDHA SCHEME
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Singh Rajkumari Ratna

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Self-Help Groups set up under 'Swayamsiddha' Scheme alongwith the impact of the Scheme on rural women development , State-wise;

(b) the number of beneficiaries from the said scheme, State-wise; and

(c) the budgetary provisions made under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): The number of Self-Help Groups set up under "Swayamsidha" Scheme and number of beneficiaries State/UTs-wise is at Annex-I. The Scheme Helped to raise the economic status, awareness levels and all round development of the rural women.

(c): Total budgetary provision under this scheme from 2000-01 to 2007-08 was Rs. 116.30 Crores. The Scheme ended on 31.03.2008.
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